

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/341/2022

M/S Fairmacs Shipping and
Transport Service Pvt. Ltd. ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and 02 ors. ... Respondents

Mrs. Anjili Nag
Mr. Vishal Kumar Biswas ... for the petitioner

August 24, 2022

[SR]

Item No.14

Due to urgency shown list this matter tomorrow, as
prayed for at the top.

(Moushumi Bhattacharya, J.)