

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA

Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/341/2022

M/s Fairmacs Shipping and
Transport Services Private Limited ... Petitioner

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others ... Respondents

Ms. Anjili Nag ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Ramendu Agarwal ... for the respondents

December 16, 2022
[SR]
Item No.17

Ms. Anjili Nag, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that an amendment is required to be filed to add prayers.

In those circumstances, let this matter appear before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Rajasekhar Mantha, J.)