

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

...

WPA/341/2022
IA No. CAN/2/2023

M/s Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others

Mrs. Anjili Nag ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Ramendu Agarwal ... for the Respondents

April 21, 2023
[Bithika]
Item No.31

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for listing
the matter before the next available Circuit Bench.

Let the matter appear before the next available
Circuit Bench.

(Krishna Rao, J.)