

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/341/2022
(IA NO: CAN/2/2023)

M/s. Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Private Limited

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and 02 Others

Ms. Priyadharshini ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Ms. Anjili Nag]

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty,
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

March 20, 2024
[SR]
Item No.13

As prayed by learned counsel for the petitioner, list this matter
in the month of April, 2024.

(Surya Prakash Kesarwani, J.)