

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA**  
[ CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR ]  
\*\*\*

**WPA/341/2022**  
**IA No.CAN/2/2023**

M/s Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Pvt. Limited

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and others

Ms.Anjili Nag ... for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty  
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

April 1, 2024  
[SR]  
*Item No.46*

On the prayer made on behalf of the Administration, list this  
matter on April 03, 2024.

**( Debangsu Basak, J. )**