

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/341/2022
IA No: CAN/2/2023

M/s Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Private Limited
Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor

Ms. Anjili Nag for the petitioner

Mr. Shatadru Chakraborty
Mr. Dibesh Dwivedi ... for the respondents

April 03, 2024
[SR]
Item No. 22

Re:CAN/2/2023

CAN/2/2023 is an application seeking amendment to the writ petition.

Considering the nature of the controversies and the amendment sought for, it would be appropriate to permit the amendment as sought for.

CAN/2/2023 is allowed.

Learned advocate on record for the writ petitioner is granted liberty to incorporate the amendments as allowed today.

The petitioner will serve a copy of the amended writ petition upon the respondents and file an affidavit of service to such effect on the next date.

List this writ petition before the next available Circuit Bench.

(Debansu Basak, J.)