

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/276/2022
(IA NO: CAN/1/2022)

M/s. Yar Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and Others

Mr. Mohammed Sharukh
(*On behalf of Mr. Mohammed Tabraiz*) ... for the petitioner

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan
Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the respondent No.4

With

WPA/341/2022
(IA NO: CAN/3/2025)

M/s. Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Private Limited

Vs.

The Lt. Governor and 02 Others

Mr. V. D. Sivabalan
Mr. Arun S. Kumar ... for the respondent No.4

December 08, 2025
[AKB]
Item No.31, 32

An accommodation is sought for filing affidavit-in-reply to the opposition filed on 31.10.2025. Considering the conduct of the petitioner herein who was also granted liberty to file his reply on 18.11.2025, the matter be listed on 15.12.2025 as last chance.

The matter shall be taken up for hearing on such date, irrespective of any affidavit-in-reply filed by the petitioner.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)