

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/341/2022
IA No. CAN/3/2025,CAN/4/2026

M/s Fairmacs Shipping and Transport Service Private
Limited

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and 02 others

Ms. Anjili Nag, Sr. Adv.

Ms. K. Bhawani ... for the petitioner

Mr. Rakesh Kumar ... for the respondents

WPA/276/2022
IA No. CAN/1/2022

M/s Yar Shipping and Catering Pvt. Ltd.

Vs.

The Lieutenant Governor and Others

Mr. Veedur Narayan ... for the petitioner
[on behalf of Mr. Md. Tabraiz]

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan ... for the respondents

April 24, 2026
[SR]
Item Nos.3,4

1. Learned counsel for the parties submit that these matters have already been substantially heard by the other learned Single Judge sitting in the present Circuit.
2. Accordingly, let the matters be placed in the list of the said Bench.

(Sabyasachi Bhattacharyya, J.)